504268124 03/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4314804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLUE SPIKE, INC.	08/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISTARIA TRADING LTD
Street Address:	CLARENDON HOUSE, 2 CHURCH STREET
City:	HAMILTON
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM 11

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14869279		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-0013

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034150012

Email: bmargulies@neifeld.com **Correspondent Name:** BRUCE T. MARGULIES

Address Line 1: 5400 SHAWNEE ROAD, SUITE 310
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCOT0016-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE T. MARGULIES
SIGNATURE:	/BruceMargulies/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed_Assignment_BSI-WTL_SCOT0016-6_3-12-2017#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_BSI-WTL_SCOT0016-6_3-12-2017#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_BSI-WTL_SCOT0016-6_3-12-2017#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment_BSI-WTL_SCOT0016-6_3-12-2017#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment_BSI-WTL_SCOT0016-6_3-12-2017#page5.tif

PATENT 504268124 REEL: 041980 FRAME: 0001

NEIFELD REF:	SCOT0001	
CLIENT REF:	SCOT0001	

37 CFR 1.46 ASSIGNMENT PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, the assignor entity (or entities) and their principle place of business and state of incorporation, listed below (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"):

FIRST ASSIGNOR ENTITY:

NAME	BLUE SPIKE, INC.
ADDRESS (in order: street; city; state; country; postal code.)	16711 COLLINS AVENUE #2505, SUNNY ISLES BEACH, FLORIDA 33160
STATE OF INCORPORATION	Florida

own rights in the following applications and patents:

APPLI- CATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	COU NTR Y	Neifeld Docket/TITLE
09731039	12/7/200 0	7177429	2/13/200 7	US	SCOT0015-1 System and methods for permitting open access to data objects and for securing data within the data objects
11647861	12/29/20 06	7532725	5/12/200 9	US	SCOT0015-2 System and methods for permitting open access to data objects and for securing data within the data objects
12383879	3/30/200 9	7813506	10/12/20 10	US	SCOT0015-3 System and methods for permitting open access to data objects and for securing data within the data objects
12886732	9/21/201 0	8265278	9/11/201 2	US	SCOT0015-4 System and methods for permitting open access to data objects and for securing data within the data objects
13572641	8/11/201 2	8767962	7/1/2014	US	SCOT0015-5 System and methods for permitting open access to data objects and for securing data within the data objects
13794742	3/11/201 3	8798268	8/5/2014	US	SCOT0015-6 System and methods for permitting open access to data objects and for securing data within the data objects
14271559	5/7/2014	Pending		US	SCOT0015-7 System and methods for permitting open access to data objects and for securing data within the data objects
10049101	7/23/200 2	7475246	1/6/2009	US	SCOT0016-1 Secure personal content server
12287443	10/9/200 8	8171561	5/1/2012	US	SCOT0016-2 Secure personal content server
13413691	3/7/2012	8739295	5/27/201 4	US	SCOT0016-3 Secure personal content server
13796538	3/12/201 3	8789201	7/22/201 4	US	SCOT0016-4 Secure personal content server
14256315	4/18/201 4	Pending		US	SCOT0016-5 Secure personal content server
09731040	12/7/200 0	7159116	1/2/2007	US	SCOT0020-1 Systems, methods and devices for trusted transactions

Continuation SCOT0016-6 14869279

11512701	8/29/200 6	8538011	9/17/201 3	US	SCOT0020-2 Systems, methods and devices for trusted transactions
13826858	3/14/201 3	Pending		US	SCOT0020-3 Systems, methods and devices for trusted transactions
13797744	3/12/201 3	9070151	6/30/201 5	US	SCOT0020-4 Systems, methods and devices for trusted transactions
09594719	6/16/200 0	7123718	10/17/20 06	US	SCOT0022-1 UTILIZING DATA REDUCTION IN STEGNOGRAPHIC AND CRYPTOGRAPHIC SYSTEMS
11519467	9/12/200 6	7664264	2/16/201 0	US	SCOT0022-2 UTILIZING DATA REDUCTION IN STEGANOGRAPHIC AND CRYPTOGRAPHIC SYSTEMS
12655036	12/22/20 09	8160249	4/17/201 2	US	SCOT0022-3 Utilizing data reduction in steganographic and cryptographic systems
13423650	3/19/201 2	8526611	9/3/2013	US	SCOT0022-4 Utilizing data reduction in steganographic and cryptographic systems
13802471	3/13/201 3	8781121	7/15/201 4	US	SCOT0022-5 Utilizing data reduction in steganographic and cryptographic systems
14271382	5/6/2014	Pending		US	SCOT0022-6 Utilizing data reduction in steganographic and cryptographic systems
09956262	9/20/200	7127615	10/24/20 06	US	SCOT0024-1 Security based on subliminal and supraliminal channels for data objects
11518806	9/11/200 6	8271795	9/18/201 2	US	SCOT0024-2 Security based on subliminal and supraliminal channels for data objects
13429396	3/25/201 2	8612765	12/17/20 13	US	SCOT0024-3 Security based on subliminal and supraliminal channels for data objects

WHEREAS, the assignee entity (or entities), their principle places of business and their state of incorporation listed below (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"):

FIRST ASSIGNEE ENTITY:

***************************************	NAME	Wistaria Trading Ltd
	ADDRESS (in order: street; city; state; country; postal code.)	Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM 11, Bermuda
***************************************	STATE OF INCORPORATION	

are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and patents and inventions disclosed or claimed therein and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

ASSIGNOR, "BLUE SPIKE, INC.", is listed as the assignee in assignments recorded in the USPTO with the following clerical variations in the assignor's name: "BLUE SPIKE".

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, "BLUE SPIKE, INC.", does, at this time, sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all the rights to the said applications and patents, which includes all rights to claim any invention disclosed in any of said applications and patents, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the future or were granted in the past therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof which may be granted in the future or were granted in the past. This transfer includes all rights to collect for money for and obtain injunctions based upon, past infringement. This assignment includes all rights to properties previously transferred to Assignor in which clerical variations, such as, "BLUE SPIKE" exist in Assignor's name.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grants(s) the firm of Neifeld IP Law, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including firm reference number, filing date, execution date, and any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE(S)

FIRST ASSIGNOR ENTITY:

SIGNATURE:	Tenthermally
PRINTED NAME:	SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ
LEGAL ENTITY NAME	BLUE SPIKE, INC.
TITLE AT LEGAL ENTITY:	President
DATE SIGNED:	August 14 2015
AUTHORIZATION:	I am authorized to act on behalf of this entity.

ASSIGNEE SIGNATURES

FIRST ASSIGNEE ENTITY:

SIGNATURE:	- July muster
PRINTED NAME:	SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ
LEGAL ENTITY NAME	Wistaria Trading Ltd
TITLE AT LEGAL ENTITY:	Direction of the second
DATE SIGNED:	- My 20/5-
AUTHORIZATION:	I am authorized to act on behalf of this entity.

BTM

Printed: July 24, 2015 (6:00PM)

Y:\FirmForms\Forms_Patent\US\PatentAssignmentOfPatentsAndApplications_WordPerfect,wp.d.